

## AMERICAN SHETLAND PONY CLUB, INC.

American Shetland Pony Registry • American Miniature Horse Registry • American Show Pony Registry

81-B East Queenwood Road Morton Illinois 61550 Phone: 309-263-4044 Fax: 309-263-5113

www.shetlandminiature.com

## 2024 ASPC Shetland Classic Sweepstakes Stallion Nomination Form NOMINATION (via this form) DUE: January 8, 2024 or prior

Nomination fee of \$200 paid upon nomination/billed to ASPC/AMHR/ASPR member account per ASPC/AMHR/ASPR accounts receivable policies

Note: STALLION DNA submission (sample/form/payment) to the University of Kentucky or University of California, Davis, must occur by April 1, 2024.1 I hereby donate one (1) nomination to \_\_\_\_\_\_ Reg. #.\_\_\_\_\_ in the 2024 breeding season to the ASPC Shetland Classic Sweepstakes Auction. This results in: One breeding auctioned in the Sweepstakes Auction, and One breeding inhering to me as stallion owner (two total foals eligible for the 2025 ASPC Classic Weanling Sweepstakes so long as participants comply with program eligibility as described below). The stallion owner may bid upon/buy the auction breeding, if desired. I understand and agree that program eligibility is conditioned on compliance with the rules set forth for the 2023 ASPC Stallion Classic Sweepstakes,<sup>2</sup> the accounts receivable policies of ASPC/AMHR/ASPR and the Rule Book. These program rules include but are not limited to: Nomination by January 8, 2024, nomination fee of \$200 paid and billed to your ASPC/AMHR/ASPR account, and DNA submission (sample/form/payment) by the program deadline. I have read those rules and agree to them, including mandatory deadlines/program dates. OWNER or AUTHORIZED AGENT: PHONE: E-MAIL ADDRESS: STALLION INFORMATION Stallion name: \_\_\_\_\_Age: \_\_\_\_Ht: \_\_\_\_Color/Markings: \_\_\_\_\_Reg # \_\_\_\_\_(If stallion holds a permanent measurement card, height shall be as listed on the card.) Manager/owner/agent/lessee: \_\_\_\_\_ Farm name: \_\_\_\_\_ Street: City: \_\_\_\_\_ State: \_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_ Phone: \_\_\_\_ Website address or social media link: Breeding book closing date: Mare care: Dry: \$ Wet: \$ Stall: \$ Pasture: \$ <sup>1</sup> Stallion DNA submission deadline is March 1, 2024. Mare designation and DNA submission deadline is May 1, 2025. Top

<sup>2</sup> Document entitled: 2024 ASPC Stallion Classic Sweepstakes: Stallion Nominations & Mare Designations; Rules &

foals are tested at Congress.

Forms (available via ASPC/AMHR/ASPR)

Live (Hand) Cover:	"Pasture" Breed (any o	cover not in hand):	_ Shipped semen	
to these contracts, arrar	of breeding (arrangements agements, or understanding contract available on required/represented by stalls	ngs): uest from the stallion o	mare owner. ASPC/AMHR/ASF	PR not a party
Mare facilities:			_	
	eparate page if needed. Y		included in the auction descript or agent are solely responsible	
fees (handling, board, varising from or connect	veterinary, etc.) and is not	t responsible for disput set forth in the <b>2024 A</b>	ASPC/AMHR/ASPR receives notes between the stallion and marks SPC Stallion Classic Sweepsta	e owner
agents/employees/heirs policies and the Rule B Stallion Classic Sweep ASPC/AMHR/ASPR), are bound by all prove	and assigns are bound by book. You are obligated to ostakes: Stallion Nomina incorporated by reference isions of that document and hold harmless clauses	y program rules, the Allo pay the stallion nominations & Mare Designe. You, your agents/eincluding its limitation	n, you agree that you, your SPC/AMHR/ASPR accounts reconnation fee as set forth in the 202 nations; Rules & Forms (availamployees/heirs and assigns agons, waiver (of claims and dan/AMHR/ASPR accounts receivable).	A ASPC able via ree that you nages),
Read and agreed.				
Signature		Date		
Questions? Email: jill@	shetlandminiature.com	(Mailing address per	heading. Attn: Classic Stallion S	Sweepstakes)

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> You may list any futurities for which you have nominated or will nominate the stallion (*e.g.*, stallion owner to pay stallion nomination fee to the ASPC classic futurity program or other futurity program. If designating futurities, the stallion owner commits/agrees to ensure the stallion owner has met all obligations for nomination of the stallion).